NORTH TYNESIDE COUNCIL

Section 251 Budget Statement 2024/25

Contents

Pages

Table 1 - LA Level Information 2 - 7

Table 2 - School Table - High Needs & AP Settings 8

Early Years Proforma Table 9 - 11

Description Early Years Primary Secondary

SEN/

Special

Schools

AP/

PRUs

Post

School
Gross Income Net

1.0.1 Individual Schools Budget (before

academy recoupment), including sixth form

grant for maintained schools, but excluding

high needs place funding

£24,494,098.00 £79,263,100.00 £82,164,380.00 £185,921,578.00 £185,921,578.00

1.0.2 High needs place funding within

Individual Schools Budget (before academy

recoupment), excluding funding for 16-19

academies and free schools and FE

colleges and independent learning providers

£0.00 £415,500.00 £562,833.00 £8,112,500.00 £1,590,000.00 £10,680,833.00 £10,680,833.00

1.1.1 Contingencies £87,577.00 £56,243.00 £143,820.00 £0.00 £143,820.00

1.1.2 Behaviour support services £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.1.3 Support to UPEG and bilingual

learners
£116,618.00 £88,797.00 £205,415.00 £0.00 £205,415.00

1.1.4 Free school meals eligibility £19,060.00 £12,240.00 £31,300.00 £0.00 £31,300.00

1.1.5 Insurance £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.1.6 Museum and Library services £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.1.7 Licences/subscriptions £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.1.8 Staff costs – supply cover excluding

cover for facility time
£280,926.00 £180,414.00 £461,340.00 £0.00 £461,340.00

1.1.9 Staff costs – supply cover for facility

time
£64,318.00 £41,305.00 £105,623.00 £0.00 £105,623.00

1.2.1 Top-up funding – maintained schools £0.00 £1,932,869.00 £1,784,828.00 £11,184,467.00 £845,566.00 £15,747,730.00 £0.00 £15,747,730.00

1.2.2 Top-up funding – academies, free

schools and colleges
£0.00 £442,234.00 £349,203.00 £0.00 £0.00 £424,230.00 £1,215,667.00 £0.00 £1,215,667.00

1.2.3 Top-up and other funding – non-

maintained and independent providers
£75,000.00 £0.00 £273,115.00 £3,544,972.00 £0.00 £780,329.00 £4,673,416.00 £0.00 £4,673,416.00

1.2.4 Additional high needs targeted funding

for mainstream schools and academies
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.2.5 SEN support services £253,091.00 £1,463,268.00 £495,365.00 £33,678.00 £6,707.00 £0.00 £2,252,109.00 £0.00 £2,252,109.00

1.2.6 Hospital education services £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.2.7 Other alternative provision services £0.00 £0.00 £528,632.00 £0.00 £1,169,434.00 £0.00 £1,698,066.00 £0.00 £1,698,066.00

1.2.8 Support for inclusion £0.00 £9,613.00 £6,715.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £16,328.00 £0.00 £16,328.00

1.2.9 Special schools and PRUs in financial

difficulty
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.2.10 PFI/ BSF costs at special schools,

AP/ PRUs and Post 16 institutions only
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.2.11 Direct payments (SEN and disability) £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

LA Table: FUNDING PERIOD (2024-25)
Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection
Report produced on 10/10/2024 10:46:42

Local Authority: 392 North Tyneside

Description Early Years Primary Secondary

SEN/

Special

Schools

AP/

PRUs

Post

School
Gross Income Net

LA Table: FUNDING PERIOD (2024-25)
Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection
Report produced on 10/10/2024 10:46:42

Local Authority: 392 North Tyneside

1.2.13 Therapies and other health related

services
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £135,265.00 £0.00 £0.00 £135,265.00 £0.00 £135,265.00

1.3.1 Central expenditure on early years

entitlement
£1,231,216.00 £1,231,216.00 £0.00 £1,231,216.00

1.4.1 Contribution to combined budgets £17,174.00 £177,869.00 £228,271.00 £8,557.00 £1,682.00 £433,553.00 £0.00 £433,553.00

1.4.2 School admissions £0.00 £83,351.00 £58,219.00 £0.00 £0.00 £141,570.00 £0.00 £141,570.00

1.4.3 Servicing of schools forums £1,570.00 £16,261.00 £11,358.00 £782.00 £154.00 £30,125.00 £0.00 £30,125.00

1.4.4 Termination of employment costs £27,358.00 £283,349.00 £197,913.00 £13,632.00 £2,679.00 £524,931.00 £0.00 £524,931.00

1.4.5 Falling Rolls Fund £0.00 £147,191.00 £102,809.00 £0.00 £0.00 £250,000.00 £0.00 £250,000.00

1.4.6 Capital expenditure from revenue

(CERA)
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.4.7 Prudential borrowing costs £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.4.8 Fees to independent schools without

SEN
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.4.9 Equal pay - back pay £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.4.10 Pupil growth £0.00 £147,169.00 £102,794.00 £0.00 £0.00 £249,963.00 £0.00 £249,963.00

1.4.11 SEN transport £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.4.12 Exceptions agreed by Secretary of

State
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.4.13 Infant class sizes £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.4.14 Other Items £9,864.00 £102,164.00 £71,359.00 £4,915.00 £967.00 £0.00 £189,269.00 £189,269.00

1.5.1 Education welfare service £121,796.00 £0.00 £121,796.00

1.5.2 Asset management £7,308.00 £0.00 £7,308.00

1.5.3 Statutory/ Regulatory duties £114,488.00 £0.00 £114,488.00

1.6.1 Central support services £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.6.2 Education welfare service £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.6.3 Asset Management £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.6.4 Statutory/ Regulatory duties £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.6.5 Premature retirement cost/

Redundancy costs (new provisions)
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.6.6 Monitoring national curriculum

assessment
£0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.6.7 School Improvement £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.7.1 Other Specific Grants £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00

1.8.1 TOTAL SCHOOLS BUDGET (before

Academy recoupment)
£26,109,371.00 £85,052,437.00 £87,316,793.00 £23,038,768.00 £3,617,189.00 £1,204,559.00 £226,582,709.00 £0.00 £226,582,709.00